HB0069HS001

```
1
    Page 1-line 8
                      After "creating" delete "a".
 2
 3
    Page 1-line 9
                       Delete
                                "subsection
                                                     and
                                                             insert
                                              (e)"
 4
                       "subsections (e) and (f)".
 5
 6
    Page 2-after line 23
                            Insert:
 7
 8
         "(f) The commissioner may, after review and consideration of
 9
    actual and projected revenues and expenditures in the current
    fiscal year, decrease the aggregate amount of an installment and
10
11
    bill a proportionately lower amount to each financial institution
12
    subject to an assessment.".
13
14
    Page 3-line 20
                       Delete "and (e)" and insert "through (f)".
15
                       Delete "and (e)" and insert "through (f)".
16
    Page 4-line 6
17
18
    Page 4-line 17
                       Delete "and (e)" and insert "through (f)".
19
20
    Page 4-line 23
                       Delete "and (e)" and insert "through (f)".
21
22
    Page 5-line 6
                       Delete "and (e)" and insert "through (f)".
23
24
    Page 5-line 14
                       Delete "and".
25
26
    Page 5-line 15
                       Delete "(e)" and insert "through (f)".
27
28
    Page 5-line 20
                       Delete "and (e)" and insert "through (f)".
29
30
    Page 6-line 9
                       Delete "and (e)" and insert "through (f)".
31
32
    Page 6-line 18
                       Delete "and (e)" and insert "through (f)".
33
34
    Page 7-line 3
                       Delete "and (e)" and insert "through (f)".
35
                       GREEAR, CHAIRMAN
```